

October 23, 2017

To: All Holders of Contract Documents

Ref: Addendum #2

Camelot Liftstation Rehabilitation Phase 2

R308202.01

Addendum #2 shall be incorporated into the Contract Documents for the above referenced project. The Addendum includes updating the Bidder Qualification Form and the associated Bid Bond and Notice of Award documents to reflect the new time/date of bid opening. Bids will be received by the Village of Ruidoso, Purchasing Agent, Mr. Billy Randolph, 311 Center Street, Ruidoso, New Mexico 88345, until 2:00 PM (local time), Monday October 30, 2017 at which time and place all bids will be publicly opened and tabulated

ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENT SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED. THIS ADDENDUM IS HEREBY MADE A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO THE SAME EXTENT AS THOSE PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS AND ALL ITEMS LISTING THEREOF. EACH BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE (1) ON THE BID PROPOSAL FORM IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.

HUITT-ZOLLARS, INC.

Raymond D. De La Vega NMPE License #: 21078

Attachments:

- Updated Bidder Qualification Form,
- Updated Bid Bond Form,
- Updated Notice of Award Form.

VILLAGE OF RUIDOSO, NEW MEXICO

BIDDER QUALIFICATION FORM

PROJECT: Camelot Liftstation Rehabilitation – Phase 2 Ruidoso, NM 88345

The Bidder shall complete this form providing all required information. The completed form shall be submitted with the Contractor's Bid. Failure to submit the completed form may render the bid non responsive and the bid may be rejected at the discretion of the **Owner**.

1.	work to construct the Camelot Liftstation Rehabilitation – Phase 2 Project.						
	_						
2.							
3.	ind Th lis	Subcontractor under the present business name?					
A.	Projec	t Name:					
	a.	Location of Project:					
	b.	Date of Installation:					
	c.						
	d.	Contract Name, Address, and Phone					
		No.:					
	e.	Superintendents Name:					
	f.	Diameter(s) or Pipeline and Total Length:					
	g.	Construction Cost (for pipeline only):					
B.	Projec	t Name:					
		Location of Project:					
		Date of Installation:					
		Project Owner's Name:					

d.	d. Contract Name, Address, and Phone						
No.:							
e. Superintendents Name:							
f.	Diameter(s) or Pipeline and Total Length:						
g.							
C. Projec	t Name:						
a.	Location of Project:						
	Date of Installation:						
	Project Owner's Name:						
d.	Contract Name, Address, and Phone						
	No.:						
e.	Superintendents Name:						
f.	Diameter(s) or Pipeline and Total Length:						
g.	Construction Cost (for pipeline only):						
This Bidder C	Qualification Form is hereby respectfully submitted by:						
Name of Bidd	ler (Company)						
Ву:							
(Signa	ture) Date						
\' <u></u>							
(Printed Name							

BID BOND

Any singular reference to Bidder, Surety, Owner, or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

BIDDER (Name and Address):							
SURETY (Name and Address of Principal Place of Business):							
OWNER (Name and Address): Village of Ruidoso 313 Cree Meadows Ruidoso, NM 8834:							
BID Bid Due Date: October 30, 2017 Project (Brief Description Including Location): T which includes installation of new submersible pun wetwell interior piping.	The nature of the project is the rehabilitation in the life of the wastewater life.	on of wastewater liftstations tstations and replacement of					
BOND Bond Number: Date (Not later than Bid due date): Penal sum							
(Words)		(Figures)					
Surety and Bidder, intending to be legally bound he cause this Bid Bond to be duly executed on its behalf	reby, subject to the terms printed on the re- lf by its authorized officer, agent, or repres	verse side hereof, do each entative.					
BIDDER	SURETY						
	(Seal	(Seal)					
Bidder's Name and Corporate Seal	Surety's Name and Corporate S	Seal					
By: Signature and Title	By: Signature and Title (Attach Power of Attorney)						
Attest:Signature and Title	Attest: Signature and Title						

Note: Above addresses are to be used for giving required notice.

Notice of Award

			Dated				
Project: Came Phase 2	elot Liftstation Rehabilitation –	Owner: Village of Ruidoso	Owner's Contract No.: IFB# 2018- 002B NIGP Commodity Code #890-66				
Contract: Can	nelot Liftstation Rehabilitation –	Phase 2	Engineer's Project No.:R308202.01				
Bidder:							
Bidder's Addre	ess:						
Successful E	Bidder and are awarded a C	I <u>October 30, 2017</u> for the above Contract contract for <u>Camelot Liftstation Rehabilitation</u> tinclude the Add Alternate 1 as part of the	on - Phase 2. This Notice of Award				
The Cor	The Contract Price of your Contract is _ Dollars (\$) excluding NMGRT.						
Three c	opies of each of the propose	ed Contract Documents (except Drawings)	accompany this Notice of Award.				
Three s	ets of the Drawings will be o	delivered separately or otherwise made ava	nilable to you immediately.				
You mu Award.	You must comply with the following conditions precedent within [15] days of the date you receive this Notice of ward.						
1.	Deliver to the Owner [Two] fully executed counterparts of the Contract Documents.						
2.	2. Deliver with the executed Contract Documents the Contract security [Bonds] as specified in the Instructions to Bidders (Article 20), [and] General Conditions (Paragraph 5.01) [and Supplementary Conditions (Paragraph SC-5.01).]						
3.	Other conditions preceden	t:					
	1 2						
	:====						
	to comply with these condi otice of Award and declare y	itions within the time specified will entitle your Bid security forfeited.	Owner to consider you in default,				
	ten days after you comply of the Contract Documents.	with the above conditions, Owner will	return to you one fully executed				
		Village of Ruidoso					
		Owner					
		By:Authorized Signature					
		Billy Randolph - Purchasing Agent					
		Title					

Copy to Engineer